
City of Shenruood, Oregon

Resolution No. 96-629

A RESOLUTION DECLARING SURPLUS MATERIALS TO BE SOLD AT PUBLIC
AUCTION OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED OF, AND ESTABLISHING AN EFFECTIVE
DATE.

WHEREAS, the City has surplus materials, supplies and property which are no
longer needed for City operations, which items are more particularly described on "Exhibit
A" attached hereto; and

WHEREAS, an auction of surplus government property will be held at a time and
location to be determined by City staff at a future date.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE CITY RESOLVES AS FOLLOWS

Section 1. Surplus: That the items described on "Exhibit A" are declared surplus
and shall be sold or othenruise disposed of.

Section 2. Auction: That it is hereby ordered that the items described in Section 1

if not othenrise disposed of, may be offered for public sale, said sale be held in
accordance with applicable City ordinances.

Section 3. Other Means of Disposal: lf not removed at sale, the items in Section 1

shall be disposed of in accordance with applicable City ordinances.

Section 4. Date: That this Resolution shall be effective upon its approval
and adoption.

Duly passed by the City CouncilApril 9, 1996

A. Hitchcock, ayor

ATTEST:

Jon City Manager-Recorder
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"Exhibit A" - Resolution No. 96-929

Item # Description

1990 White Ford Mustang

1985 White Toyota Pick-up

1992 Black Ford Taurus

1972 Cobra sewer cleaner unit

Computer desk

60-inch round table

40-inch round table

Assortment of desks

Wood counter

Two two-drawer file cabinets

Assortment of chairs

Four wood folding tables

Round table with chairs

Murray 26-inch girls blue bike, no serial number

lronhorse blue bike, no serial number

Pugeot 24-inch black bike, no serial number

Miscellaneous bicycle parts

Printer cover

Metal typewriter stand

Miscellaneous office items and tools

lD Number

1 FACP4oEgLF144536

JT4RN50R6F0071 863

TtFACP5043NA225139

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

18.

19.

20.

Resolution No. 96-629
April 9, 1996
Page2


